development, construction and sale of Lots in the Community, as described in Section 7.12. 

Section 7.04. Dwelling Size and Height 

(a) Standard Lots: No Residence shall be permitted on any standard Lot if the interior

ground floor area of the main structure, exclusive of patios, porches, decks, and garages is less than one 

thousand eight hundred (1,800) square feet. If a Residence has a second floor, the interior ground floor 

area of the main structure, exclusive of patios, porches, decks, and garages, shall not be less than one 

thousand (1,000) square feet, with a total interior square footage on the first and second floors, exclusive 

of patios, porches, decks, and garages, of not less than one thousand eight hundred (1,800) square feet. 

Garages shall not hold less than two (2) and no more than three (3) standard sized automobiles. 

(b) The maximum height of a Residence, measured from the average finished grade of the

Residence to the highest point of its roof, shall not exceed thirty-four (34) feet.